- KCC OIL/GAS REGULATORY OFFICE ,6 03 ). &04(93 m

Date 4 - - oY o () New Situation
_ () Response-to-Request
, : : () Follow-up
Operator Acfow. Cié ,: Jac.  #.32259 | QH’Z’
Address ﬂo ﬁo}( gé,z » : Location «Z ~#F e ses ,Sec.23 T ZQLS,R L/—Q_ W
_Hocman, OK T3070 Lease Jebfoct -Carper  Well# )
Phone No. . County Geee Ee\/ '
Oper. Y05 -34Y-2¢6 | Other a
Reason for Investigation: '/77/7 /4 | ,
e 35¢” |
8% e 35¢ » ~ RECEIVED
| | APR 14 2004
Problem: KCC WICHITA

Person(s) Contacted: 44 a‘\‘ Ko c§ k‘e < Y65 - 642 - ‘3"/}?_ 7 Ceal -

Findings: _ Aciowr Weap s 22505 CT8r € 28/0 + pefocdded 2752 °
&f Holes. /q/zec WQm/gm\ Aoz 5E £06 sy 60/Y0 poz é %

F 2Ssw ASC Comn/e,Lw, 7//)71 S 3 pm._ aw,)l eun éuvd /250\
(’7/? oY) Fok LU,m Line Can Zwaag /é@ T OC & /d?’d So7e.
shif @ f6367 fctocctd <tz el peirped 350 sx £/ 90 <%
7S50 3% /‘QSC G»%(“CM) "}‘ac;\ /SD s Cinf Fo ﬂi/é' |
photos taken: _

Action/Recommendations: f?/f 72;7—) G /@}fé}«a} G/ s F - Oty

() Lease Inspection . By - /%(///7 ﬂ gS 7’2«4 Z{’,
() Complaint % %
(\1Field Report Tonte ot LU

Retain 1 copy Joint District Office

Send one copy Conservation Division




CORPORATION COMMISSION e DFQQE-?f&EE,,ER,,.C;

B_RIAN ). MQLINE, CHAIR
JOHN WINE, commISSIONER i
ROBERT E.KREHBIEL, COMMISSIONER y

November 25, 2003 2lov ;

Marshall Brackin

Arrow Oil & Gas Inc

3200 Marshall Avenue Suite 200
Norman Oklahoma 73070

RE: Alternate Il Extension
Hibbert-Carnes #1
W/2 NE NE SW S23-T16S-R42W
Greeley County, Kansas
AP! No. 15-071-20763-0000

‘Dear Mr. Brackin:

This letter is written to inform you that you have been granted 120 day extension of time
to complete Alternate Il cementing on the above-described well. o

Your original 120 days for completion expires on December 2, 2003 . Thus, this
extension-will expire on April 2, 2003. | urge you to make every effort to complete the cementing
within this time frame. Extension of this time frame, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-106, automatically
extends the time period for filing the ACO-1, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-130. Before completing the
cementing of this well, please contact the Dodge City District Office at 620-225-8888.

If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Sincerely, .

i gl

) M. L. Korphage

A Director
MLK:nao - |
cc: naSave Williams/ RECE\VE@
SeveDuan ) o

File _ |  KCC WICHITA

Conservotion Division, Finney Stote Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, K§ 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fax 316.337.6211  www.kcc.stote.ks.us




k)

OIL AND GAS, INC.
(405) 364-2601

P.O. Box 862 Norman, Oklahoma 73070

November 17, 2003 Cortaey,

Sent Via Fax: (620) 225-8885
=
Mr. Steve Durrant
Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division, District No. 2
210 E. Frontview, Suite A
Dodge City, KS 67801

Re: Alternate IT Completion
Hibbert-Carnes #1 I
W/2 NE NE SW Section 23-16S-42W | RECEIVED

Greeley County, Kansas . APR 14 2004

API# 15-071-20763-0000 7
KCC WICHITA
Dear Mr. Durrant: CL

The purpose of this letter is to request a 120 day extension of the KCC requirement that
the Alternate II Completion be completed on the above referenced well by 12-2-03.

As shown on the attached drilling and completion report, the Hibbert-Carnes #1 started
pumping on 9-9-03. We intentionally restricted production to 30-35 BPD so as to not
draw water into the perforations from the lower portion of the Upper Morrow zone. As
can be seen the water is at 50% in a little over 2 months.

Our desire is to produce the well another 3 or 4 months to make sure that it can remain

economical before spending another $25,000-$30,000 for this workover and before
cementing all of the new 5 4” casing in the hole.

3200 Marshall Avenue  Suite 200 Norman, Oklahoma (405) 364-2601




Mr. Steve Durrant

Kansas Corporation Commission
Hibbert-Carnes #1 -

Page Two

Your consideration in approving this request is appreciated. If you need additional
information please call the undersigned at (405) 364-3618. If I am not at that number
please ask the receptionist where I can be reached.

Sincerely,

Marshall Brackin

MSB:lkc
Attachment




CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, 6OVERNOR
) BRIAN J. MOLINE, cHaip
JOHN WINE, commissioner

_ O ROBERT E.KREHBIEL, commissionsr
August 13, 2003 EQE\\'F’“\‘
o | y 0

Arrow Oil & Gas, Inc. , ?“ A
PO Box 862 W \N\o\*\\“P‘
Norman, OK 73070 \‘C,C
RE: Alternate I Completion Spud Date: 08/02/2003

Hibbert-Carnes #1 -

‘W2 NE NE SW of Sec. 23-16S-42W Exp. Date: 12/02/2003

Greeley County, Kansas
API# 15-071-20763-0000

Dear Sir:

The Kansas Corporation Commission issued an order March 29, 1985, Docket #34,780C (C-1825)
supplementing K.A.R. 82-3-106, which requires the following: :
1) The Alternate II cementing (top stage) be performed within 120 days of the well’s

spud date.
2) The order specifically requires a blend of Portland cement to be used in the Alternate

[T cementing (top stage).
3) The cement is to be placed at a minimum of fifty feet (50') below all usable water

formations (top of Permian) and citculated to the surface. .
4) District #1 office is to be informed ahead of time, giving thé time and date the
Alternate II is to be started, so that it can be witnessed by a KCC field agent if so desired.

This letter is being sent as a reminder to insure compliance with the 120 day time limit set by the
Commission. Our records indicate you have not completed the Alternate IT cementing on the above
captioned well. :

If you have completed the Alternate II (tép stage) or have plugged the subject well:
1) Call the District #1 office and give date of completion, time, amount of cement and

cement company. ]
2) Insure the Affidavit of Completion (ACO-1) has been properly completed and

submitted to the KCC office in Wichita, Kansas. ,
3) Submit ACO-1 within 120 days. Include a bond log, cement tickets, and job for proof

of completion. '

- Sincerely,

R Z(’_‘/v/ ‘—-‘(? 19/‘%1/;4@:7,‘-7‘

Steve Durrant,
District Supervisor

Conservation Division, District No.1, 210 E. Frontview, Suire‘A, Dodge City, KS 6780
Voice 620.225.8888 Fox 620.225.8885 www.kcc.state. ks.us
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